Filed on:

Sept 20, 2024

Gas Services Department Railroad Commission of Texas **TX No. 7.4.0** Cancels TX No. 7.3.0

## Plains Oryx Permian Basin Pipeline LLC

**LOCAL TARIFF** 

Governed, except as otherwise provided herein, by rules and regulations published in Plains Oryx Permian Basin Pipeline LLC's TX No. 1.0.0 and reissues thereof ("Rules and Regulations Tariff").

EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2024

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUED James Pinchback BY: Vice President

Plains Oryx Permian Basin Pipeline LLC

P.O. Box 4648

Houston, Texas 77210-4648

COMPILED Teresa Bratcher

Director, Pipeline Tariffs-

Plains Oryx Permian Basin Pipeline LLC

P.O. Box 4648

Houston, Texas 77210-4648

713-646-4568

[W] tmbratcher@paalp.com teresa.bratcher@plains.com

Operated by Plains Pipeline, L.P. under T-4 Permit No. 05986 and P-5 Permit No. 667884

## **RATES IN CENTS PER BARREL OF 42 U.S. GALLONS**

FROM	то	RATE
IATAN STATION (Howard County, Texas)	PLAINS PIPELINE, L.P. AT COLORADO CITY (Scurry County, Texas)	<b>[1]</b> 88.07
or		
WESTBROOK STATION (Mitchell County, Texas)		

**Gathering Charge:** The rates named herein are for trunk line transportation only and no gathering service will be performed under this tariff.

## **Exception to the Rules and Regulations Tariff:**

In lieu of the 0.2% loss allowance deduction stated in Rule 80 of the Rules and Regulations Tariff, the following loss allowance deduction will apply: no loss allowance.

## **EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS:**

[I] Increase [W] Wording change